-0P \$40.00 21831

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McCormick France S.A.S.		102/01/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McCormick & Company, Incorporated	
Street Address:	18 Loveton Circle	
City:	Sparks	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21152-6000	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2183132	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)842-0743

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2078426003

Email: judith@judithsapp.com

Correspondent Name: Judith Sapp
Address Line 1: 111 West Street

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21434-8406
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judith Sapp
Signature:	/Judith Sapp/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0609

900068633

Date:	02/06/2007
Total Attachments: 1	

source=United States assignment of FLACON POIVRIERE to McCormick February 1, 2007#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the day of February 2007 by and between McCormick France S.A.S., a limited liability company organized under the laws of France with a principal place of business located at Site Agroparc, 315, rue Marcel Demonque, 84917 Avignon, France, ("Assignor"), and McCormick & Company, Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, United States of America, with a principal place of business located at 18 Loveton Circle, Sparks, Maryland 21152-6000, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the trademark FLACON POIVRIERE (Grinder Bottle) (the "Mark"), which Mark has been registered in the United States under Registration No. 2,183,132 (the "Registration"), which Registration is valid, subsisting, and in full force and effect; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark and Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey <u>nunc pro tunc</u> to Assignee, effective as of January 1, 2004, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the said Mark and Registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Assignor agrees to take all such further action, and to execute promptly any and all such further documents and instruments, as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the assignment effected hereby.

McCORMICK FRANCE S.A.S.

v. Shert W Stell

Name: Robert W. Skelton

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Date: February / ,2007

No notarization or legalization necessary

RECORDED: 02/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0611